impairment of goodwill

To satisfy the requirements of IFRS 13, Fair Value Measurement, the Company engaged a third
party expert in the Mergers and Acquisitions Valuation Field to provide an analysis of the fair
value for each of the Acquisitions, as well as the subsequent impairment and allocation of the
purchase price.  This analysis resulted in significant material changes to intangible assets, goodwill,
deferred tax liability, share capital, and deficit as well as amortization of intangible assets and
impairment of goodwill, which impact the consolidated statement of financial position,
consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive loss, consolidated cash flows and changes in
equity.

- 2 -

The following information has been prepared in accordance with IFRS.  All monetary references in
this document are to Canadian dollars unless otherwise indicated.

Effects of Restatement

The following tables reflect the changes to the Company’s consolidated financial statements for the
year ended December 31, 2014.

Changes to the consolidated statements of financial position:
As previously

reported
December 31,

2014
Restatement

Adjustment

Restated
December 31,

2014

Intangible assets $ 241,515   $ 1,221,837   $ 1,463,352
Goodwill $ -   1,583,009   1,583,009
Unallocated purchase price $ 1,828,330   $ (1,828,330)   $ -
Total assets $ 5,604,234   $ 976,516   $ 6,580,750

Deferred tax liability $ 412,325   $ 440,272   $ 852,597
Total liabilities $ 1,249,343   $ 440,272   1,689,615

Share capital $ 5,633,233   $ 1,701,000   $ 7,334,233
Deficit $ (1,565,049)   $ (1,164,756)   $ (2,729,805)
Total equity $ 4,354,891   $ 536,244   $ 4,891,135
Total equity and liabilities $ 5,604,234   $ 976,516   $ 6,580,750

Changes to the consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive loss:
As previously

reported
December 31,

2014
Restatement

Adjustment

Restated
December 31,

2014

Depreciation and amortization $ 97,039   $ 94,356   $ 191,395
Impairment of goodwill $ -   $ 1,070,400   $ 1,070,400

Net loss for the year $ (658,713)   $ (1,164,756)   $ (1,823,469)
Net comprehensive loss $ (535,637)   $ (1,164,756)   $ (1,700,393)

Basic and diluted loss per common share $ (0.06)   $ (0.11)   $ (0.17)

Changes to the consolidated statements of cash flows:
As previously

reported
December 31,

2014
Restatement

Adjustment

Restated
December 31,

2014

Net loss for the year $ (658,713)   $ (1,164,756)   $ (1,823,469)
Depreciation and amortization $ 97,039   $ 94,356   $ 191,395
Impairment on goodwill $ -   $ 1,070,400   $ 1,070,400

- 3 -

The Company reclassified the unallocated purchase price to accurately reflect the recognition of
assets and liabilities identified in the purchase price allocation, as well as the adjustment to the fair
value of the shares issued as consideration on July 9, 2014.

Share capital increased by $1,701,000 reflecting the difference between the original fair value
estimate of $0.50 and the final valuation of $.95 per share for those securities issued for the
Acquisitions.

The overall adjustment to the deficit is entirely due to the impairment of goodwill and amortization